website


Conium maculatum buy SIMILIAPLEX drops

Pascoe pharmaceutical preparations GmbH

Sale price £37.58 Regular price £50.00

Tax included. Shipping calculated at checkout.

Conium maculatum buy SIMILIAPLEX drops

Registered homeopathic medicinal product, therefore no indication of a therapeutic indication. If symptoms of illness persist during use, please seek medical advice.

Registered homeopathic medicinal products do not state an area of ​​application. They are individually selected for you by your doctor or naturopath according to the homeopathic drug pictures. The drug pictures of the individual components can provide information on the direction of action of the complex drug.

Please let your homeopathically experienced doctor, naturopath or pharmacist inform you!

From 1 year, lactose-free

10 g (= 10.9 ml) contain:
Conium Dil. D4 1.5 g
Arsenicum album dil. D6 3.5g
Condurango Dil. D3 1.0g
Phosphorus Dil. D6 1.0 g
Silicea dil. D10 1.0 g
Carbo vegetabilis dil. D10 1.0 g
Carduus marianus Ø 1.0 g

Contains 58% alcohol by volume.

Homeopathic medicinal product for use in adults and children over 1 year old.

active Conium maculatum buy SIMILIAPLEX drops ingredients

  • 150 mg Conium maculatum D4
  • 350 mg Acidum arsenicosum D6
  • 100 mg of Marsdenia cundurango D3
  • 100mg Phosphorus D6
  • 100 mg of silicic acid D10
  • 100 mg Carbovegetabilis D10
  • 100 mg Silybum marianum mother tincture

Conium maculatum buy SIMILIAPLEX drops excipients

  • ethanol

What Conium Similiaplex® is and what it is used for
Conium Similiaplex® is a registered homeopathic medicinal product, therefore without a therapeutic indication.

If symptoms of illness persist during use, please seek medical advice.

How should Conium Similiaplex® be used?
Always take the medicine exactly as directed on the package leaflet. Please check with your prescriber or pharmacist if you are not sure.

Unless otherwise prescribed:
In acute conditions, take 5 drops in a little water every half to full hour, up to 6 times a day. An application longer than one week should only be done after consultation with a homeopathically experienced therapist.

In chronic forms, take 5 drops in a little water 1 to 3 times a day. If the symptoms improve, the frequency of application should be reduced.

Small children between the ages of 1 and 6 receive no more than half, children between the ages of 6 and 12 receive no more than two thirds of the adult dose. It is recommended to use the medicine diluted with water for children.

What Conium Similiaplex® contains:
The active ingredients are: 10 g (= 10.9 ml) contain: Conium Dil. D4 1.5 g, Arsenicum album dil. D6 3.5 g, Condurango dil. D3 1g, Phosphorus dil. D6 1g, Silicea dil. D10 1 g, Carbo vegetabilis dil. D10 1g, Carduus marianus Ø 1g.

The other ingredients Conium maculatum buy SIMILIAPLEX drops are:
There are no other ingredients. Contains 58% alcohol by volume. 1 g Conium Similiaplex® corresponds to 43 drops.

Net Conium maculatum buy SIMILIAPLEX drops capacity:
50 ml